



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014, CRL.M.A. 15241/2014

VINAY KANODIA Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajesh Anand and Mr.Abhay
Tripathi, Advocates

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL
EXCISE INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Satish Aggarwal, Sr.Standing
Counsel with Mr.Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

27.03.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 19.07.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 27, 2024/v