



\$~32 and 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

32

+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15236/2014
VINAY KANODIAPetitioner

Through:

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Satish Aggarwala, Sr.
Standing Counsel and
Mr.Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate.

33

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15241/2014
VINAY KANODIAPetitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL
EXCISE INTELLIGENCERespondent

Through: Mr.Satish Aggarwala, Sr.
Standing Counsel and
Mr.Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.04.2025

1. Due to Special Division Bench at 03:00 PM, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 05.08.2025.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:57:40

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 25, 2025/DU