



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15236/2014**

VINAY KANODIAPetitioner

Through:

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala,
Senior Standing Counsel,
Indirect Taxes, Department
of Revenue with Mr. Gagan
Vaswani, Adv.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15241/2014**

VINAY KANODIAPetitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL
EXCISE INTELLIGENCERespondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala,
Senior Standing Counsel,
Indirect Taxes, Department
of Revenue with Mr. Gagan
Vaswani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

1. List on 06.12.2025.
2. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025

'KDK'