



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 608/2014, CRL.M.A. 15236/2014**
VINAY KANODIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Anand, Ms.
Harleen Kaur, Ms. Ayushi
and Ms. Radha,
Advocates.

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala,
Advocate.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15241/2014**
VINAY KANODIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Anand, Ms.
Harleen Kaur, Ms. Ayushi
and Ms. Radha,
Advocates.

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF
CENTRAL EXCISE INTELLIGENCERespondent
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.12.2025

1. Arguments heard on behalf of the petitioner
2. List for further arguments on 13.01.2026.
3. Let the list of dates indicating the relevant dates be also filed before the next date of hearing.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 6, 2025/DU