



\$~SB-1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15236/2014**

VINAY KANODIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Anand, Ms. Harleen
Kaur and Mr. Abhay Tripathi,
Adv.

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, SSC.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15241/2014**

VINAY KANODIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Anand, Ms. Harleen
Kaur and Mr. Abhay Tripathi,
Adv.

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL EXCISE
INTELLIGENCERespondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, SSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 02.02.2026.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 21, 2026

'KDK'